Breathe 1 Month Survey 2019-2021

Q1 Counties trained during full grant cycle (July 1, 2019- June 30, 2021)
on Breathe Cirriculum:

Answered: 219  Skipped: 0
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TOTAL 2
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Q2 Please select the title/role that best describes your position(s) within
your organization (check all that apply):

Answered: 219  Skipped: 0
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Health  Classro Home Nutriti Bus Current Agency Other Other
Manager om Visitor on Driver / / Leaders (please
Teacher Service Former Center hip specify
/ Aid S Head...  Dire... Posi... )
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Health Manager 3.20% 7
Classroom Teacher / Aid 50.23% 110
Home Visitor 16.44% 36
Nutrition Services 3.65% 8
Bus Driver 0.46% 1
Current / Former Head Start Parent 0.91% 2
Agency / Center Director 1.83% 4
Other Leadership Position 10.96% 24
Other (please specify) 20.09% 44
Total Respondents: 219
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 RN 6/2/2021 8:35 AM
2 Family Service Coodinator 4/21/2021 2:00 PM
3 Early Head Start Developmental Specialist 9/28/2020 1:20 PM
4 Family and Community Specialist 9/22/2020 9:06 AM
5 WIC dietitain 4/13/2020 11:12 AM
6 WIC 4/10/2020 8:49 AM
7 Front desk \clinic asst. 4/10/2020 8:15 AM
8 Supervisor of Health Promotions 4/3/2020 12:54 PM
9 Nurse 3/27/2020 10:24 AM
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Registered Nurse
Social Worker

Nurse

Family Services Specialist

Specialist

Family service worker

community health worker
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Family/Community Engagement Specialist

Family Services
Receptionist
Counselor
Family Servuces
Family Services
Shelter, Manager
Case Manager
Social Services

Therapist

Former Head Start Teacher - Sub now

Bilingual Coordinator

Coordinator

Community Health Coordinator

Education Coordinator/Coach

Educational Assistant
Clerk

WIC Dietitian

teacher

Speech

Social Worker

WIC dietitian

Family and Community Specialist

Early Childhood Coach
Family Case Manager
Bus monitor/float
Center Assistant

Center Assistant
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3/20/2020 3:31 PM
3/20/2020 9:05 AM
3/20/2020 8:26 AM
3/16/2020 9:22 AM
3/11/2020 10:31 AM
3/11/2020 10:21 AM
3/10/2020 4:48 PM
3/10/2020 2:05 PM
3/6/2020 9:21 AM
3/5/2020 8:28 AM
2/28/2020 12:20 PM
2/28/2020 9:45 AM
2/28/2020 9:31 AM
2/28/2020 9:17 AM
2/27/2020 10:00 AM
2/24/2020 11:13 AM
2/23/2020 9:41 PM
2/18/2020 2:28 PM
2/18/2020 9:11 AM
2/11/2020 9:53 AM
2/11/2020 9:34 AM
2/10/2020 3:07 PM
1/6/2020 3:32 PM
1/3/2020 8:47 AM
12/19/2019 9:59 AM
12/17/2019 4:12 PM
12/16/2019 2:40 PM
12/13/2019 2:18 PM
12/5/2019 9:50 AM
12/2/2019 2:44 PM
12/2/2019 2:44 PM
11/11/2019 9:07 AM
11/1/2019 5:18 PM
10/28/2019 3:58 PM
10/28/2019 1:13 PM
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Q3 Since completing the “Breathe” Training, HOW OFTEN have you used
each of the materials?

Flip Chart
Parent
Handouts
Parent Actvities

Child Activities

Breathe Videos

200

160

120

. Did Not Recieve

DID NOT
RECIEVE

14.08%
29

9.91%
21

10.19%
21

9.80%
20

11.88%
24

Answered: 216  Skipped: 3

10 108
80 45 51
29
40 18 . 21 21 1
N slin.
0

Flip Chart

Parent
Handouts
. Never
NEVER ONCE
53.40% 21.84%
110 45
50.94% 24.06%
108 51
62.62% 16.99%
129 35
58.82% 16.18%
120 33
70.79% 10.89%
143 22

143

129
120
35 33
21 15 20 21 248822
6 10 103
| w BN

Parent Child Breathe
Actvities Activities Videos
Once 2-3 Times . 4 or More times
2-3 4 OR MORE TOTAL WEIGHTED
TIMES TIMES AVERAGE
8.74% 1.94%
18 4 206 2.31
9.91% 5.19%
21 11 212 2.50
7.28% 2.91%
15 6 206 2.30
10.29% 4.90%
21 10 204 2.42
4.95% 1.49%
10 3 202 2.13
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Q4 How USEFUL have you found each of the “Breathe” materials to be
when providing education on tobacco?

Flip Chart

Parent
Handouts

Parent
Actvities

Child
Activities

Breathe
Videos

200

160

120

80

40

. Did Not Recieve
) somewhat Useful

DID NOT
RECIEVE

12.96%
28

10.60%
23

11.21%
24

11.43%
24

12.26%
26

Answered: 219

95

Flip Chart Parent
Handouts

Parent
Actvities

. Have Not Used Uet
B Extremely Useful

HAVE NOT NOT AT ALL
USED UET USEFUL
45.83% 2.31%
99 5
43.78% 1.38%
95 3
52.34% 1.40%
112 3
50.48% 0.95%
106 2
58.02% 1.42%
123 3

7717

Skipped: 0
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Child Breathe
Activities Videos
Not At All Useful
SOMEWHAT EXTREMELY
USEFUL USEFUL
17.13% 21.76%
37 47
21.66% 22.58%
47 49
16.36% 18.69%
35 40
19.52% 17.62%
41 37
15.09% 13.21%
32 28

TOTAL

216

217

214

210

212

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.89

3.02

2.79

2.81

2.59
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Q5 IN THE FUTURE, how likely are you to use each of the “Breathe”
materials?

Flip Chart

Parent
Handouts

Parent
Actvities

Child
Activities

Breathe
Videos

200
160
10
120
20
40 17
6
N
0
Flip Chart

. Did Not Recieve
. Somewhat Likely . Extremely Likely

DID NOT WILL
RECIEVE NEVER USE
9.43% 2.83%
20 6
6.98% 2.79%
15 6
7.01% 3.27%
15 7
6.60% 3.30%
14 7
8.17% 5.77%
17 12

Answered: 219

Skipped: 0

100 n2 109 105
75
57 61 5
15 6 19II 15 : 23II ., 21 17 19 23
- B [ W L[]
Parent Parent Child Breathe
Handouts Actvities Activities Videos

. Will Never Use

EXTREMELY
UNLIKELY

8.02%
17

8.84%
19

10.75%
23

9.91%
21

11.06%
23
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Extremely Unlikely

SOMEWHAT
LIKELY

51.89%
110

46.51%
100

52.34%
112

51.42%
109

50.48%
105

EXTREMELY TOTAL WEIGHTED

LIKELY AVERAGE

27.83%

59 212 3.86
34.88%

75 215 4.00
26.64%

57 214 3.88
28.77%

61 212 3.92
24.52%

51 208 3.77
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Q6 Please share any successes or challenges you have experienced while

A

w N
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11
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24

using the “Breathe” materials?

Answered: 122  Skipped: 97

RESPONSES
Lots of information exchanged
NA

It's been challenging because our Head Start is currently virtual, and we're not sure when we'll
be in person again. Our other challenge in Washington County is that not many families that
we serve have reliable internet access. So even if we would share the resources online, it
would be difficult for them to view and / or use them.

Have not had the opportunity to use them yet, but foresee needing them in the near future.

During COVID considering our program is doing telehealth it is hard not being able to be in
person to hand out materials, etc. I'm excited for when we switch back to in person and having
this materials readily available.

use materials on pregnant woman to help them stop smoking

n/a

Have not had an opportunity due to limited availability to do parent trainings.
| have not had the chance to use the material as of yet.

We do not see the parents on a regular basis to introduce the information to them due to
COVID-19. In another instance | don't feel comfortable talking about to adults about what goes
on their own house.

| haven't got a chance to used them yet. But my goal is to start using the Breathe" materials.
getting the materials

Some things are pre-k appropriate while others seem to be shallow for active participation.
n/a

We have been doing only virtual learning since our school year began.

n/a

none

i learn a lot especially how to prevent second hand tabaco

We appreciate having these materials and look forward to using them with our families
throughout the school year.

Parents lie about smoking inside the home.
Our kids are doing virtual Learning . its difficult to do it. right now.

| feel that the training - materials and videos - should have been sent to parents rather than
used as a training for teaching teams. | feel that our parents are affronted when my teaching
team tries to talk with them about quitting smoking. Our parents might feel that we are not the
experts who they will/would listen to regarding quitting smoking.

After the training we began working from home due to COVID-19. Access to materials via
internet to share links during or after phone appointments with clients would be helpful. | have
given verbal tips that | learned during the training. As well as the 1-800 phone line.

You have great materials and looking forward to using but | am home now because of Covid19

9/17

DATE
6/2/2021 8:35 AM

5/19/2021 10:01 AM
11/16/2020 8:42 AM

10/6/2020 1:42 PM
9/29/2020 9:41 AM

9/29/2020 9:12 AM
9/28/2020 1:55 PM
9/23/2020 3:05 PM
9/22/2020 9:06 AM
9/21/2020 1:47 PM

9/21/2020 1:46 PM
9/21/2020 1:08 PM
9/21/2020 8:48 AM
9/18/2020 3:30 PM
9/18/2020 3:00 PM
9/18/2020 2:01 PM
9/18/2020 1:21 PM
9/18/2020 1:09 PM
9/14/2020 8:29 AM

9/11/2020 2:28 PM
9/11/2020 2:04 PM
9/11/2020 1:13 PM

4/24/2020 10:16 AM

4/17/2020 12:05 PM
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none due to COVID-19

We received the training immediately before we started working remotely due to COVID 19. We
haven't really had an opportunity to put them to use, but are looking forward to it. The flip chart
will be very useful.

Unable to use during COVID-19 and working remotely from home. Hope to use more when
back in the office.

N\A
n/a

We have been out of school for spring break and health reasons so have not had much time to
do the activities.

None.

| learned very useful information during the training that | can educate my clients on.
N/A

Very easy to use and very easy for client to engage.

N/A

Able to further my knowledge

The topic only came up 1 time and we had flyers to hand out

Being able to share my story and to connect with families using all of the materials
Have not used yet

These materials will be used more by my staff and other agency staff than myself. | attended
the training so that | could support my staff in their daily work.

Haven't really got a chance to use the materials given but will use in the future when see fit
none

I think they will be very helpful. No concerns

none

N/A

None

No challenges at this time.

They were interested in the hand outs, then | had one that wanted information on the Quit Line.
That, | thought was great.

Shared with home visitors but haven't had time to implement
Getting parents to watch the video.

Breath has usefull information on the flip chart and handouts. My clients found the information
shocking.

have not used it yet

i do not use them in my position

preschool age children can be easily distracted, however the resources are excellent
N/A

None

| was in a classroom that the teacher wouldn't use anything that our agency provided. | have
since the "Breathe" Seminar quit my head start TA position. BREAKS MY HEART!!
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4/13/2020 11:12 AM
4/10/2020 8:49 AM

4/10/2020 8:19 AM

4/10/2020 8:15 AM
4/3/2020 11:23 AM
3/25/2020 11:55 AM

3/23/2020 4:26 AM
3/22/2020 12:06 AM
3/20/2020 10:01 AM
3/20/2020 9:05 AM
3/20/2020 8:53 AM
3/20/2020 8:26 AM
3/19/2020 3:11 AM
3/18/2020 10:35 AM
3/18/2020 10:09 AM
3/12/2020 11:11 AM

3/10/2020 4:48 PM
3/10/2020 2:10 PM
3/6/2020 9:21 AM
3/5/2020 8:28 AM
3/2/2020 3:05 PM
2/28/2020 11:32 AM
2/28/2020 9:45 AM
2/28/2020 9:17 AM

2/28/2020 9:15 AM
2/27/2020 12:12 PM
2/27/2020 10:00 AM

2/27/2020 8:12 AM
2/26/2020 9:08 AM
2/25/2020 11:55 AM
2/25/2020 9:35 AM
2/23/2020 9:41 PM
2/20/2020 4:00 PM
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none
Activities with children have been very worthwhile.

It's a complicated topic to talk to parents about but it is an easy awareness program for
children.

none
Only use it when | sub for Teacher and it is on the lesson plan
none

Our staff are using the materials. | don't directly teach a child class or parenting class, but our
frontline staff use them.

I like having the information as both a visual reminder and an aid for those who do want to
quit/reduce their tobacco habit.

Made Parents aware of all the info which | think they hear all the time but have become numb
to the advice. | am a smoker and | have shared the info and starting to take the steps in
quitting. | share my story also and | believe Parents are listening and trying to make steps in
quitting or at least do it away from children.

None
Just received the material.
| have not had the opportunity to implement any of the activities at this time.

Easy tool to use and great activities for both parents and children. Parents and children both
receptive to the activities

I know our home visitors have been using this information for there parents and providing
information to them in their homes.

Not currently part of the curriculum | teach.
We never got them for our classroom to use.

| have sent parent and child materials home and asked if families found the information helpful
or not. | would like to incorporate the videos but just haven't decided when it would be
appropriate.

Lots

Some of the information shared was not accurate. | will not pass along info that is inaccurate
or false. Telling people there is fiberglass in chewing tobacco, dip, and snuf is a falsehood, and
to give out that kind of infor not at all professional.

We have implemented the Breathe curriculum with our Head Start parent meetings. We have
had only one parent meeting since the training. Our challenge is getting the parents to come to
the parent meetings.

Prior to the training, | did not have materials to share with parents about smoking and the
health effects it has on their children. But now, with the help of the Home Based Teachers, we
will be able to utilize the materials.

The material seems very helpful. | have been slow to share it with families because | don't
want to push them away by being too abrupt with it.

None. Waiting to use at next home visits

We just have not used them yet. | think we will use them at home visits and parent meetings
and those have not taken place since the training.

N/A
Trying to encourage people the harmful affects of smoking and second hand smoke

Have not yet received kit
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2/19/2020 7:28 AM
2/18/2020 3:43 PM
2/18/2020 3:27 PM

2/18/2020 2:35 PM
2/18/2020 2:28 PM
2/18/2020 11:41 AM
2/18/2020 11:08 AM

2/18/2020 9:17 AM

2/18/2020 9:13 AM

2/18/2020 9:11 AM
2/18/2020 9:06 AM
2/13/2020 3:07 PM
2/13/2020 12:29 PM

2/11/2020 9:53 AM

2/11/2020 9:34 AM
2/10/2020 3:42 PM
2/10/2020 3:39 PM

2/10/2020 3:20 PM
2/10/2020 3:07 PM

2/10/2020 3:02 PM

2/712020 3:24 PM

2/6/2020 3:33 PM

2/6/2020 12:40 PM
1/20/2020 3:45 PM
1/17/2020 1:31 PM

1/13/2020 3:43 PM
1/13/2020 3:08 PM
1/10/2020 8:44 AM
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No time yet

I'm an EA so | don't have it or use it.

Na

n/a

N/A

It is not the easiest for me to talk to my parents about

I've noticed Parents and thier children trying to do these when their child is a little upset at drop
off or pick up.

Do not have breathe

| keep the flip chart out in my office, which is a good conversation starter.
Didn't receive the materials.

The children like the materials given. | have not explored more just yet.

| want a flip chart for center and classroom display. The foam tooth model would be helpful.
Time is always a challenge with such a jam packed 4 hr schedule

Everything was great.

I work with infants and toddlers so their abilities are limited. Thankfully, most of the current
participants from my classroom are not smokers.

The kids do uses it when they get upset
N/A
breathing is very good to do all the time.
IT was USEFUL IN THE CLASS ROOM.
N/A

Other support staff, family advocates/social workers, conduct parent trainings in which the
materials would most likely be used.

Most of our teachers were familiar with the materials and were comfortable using them.
having time during a regular appt to use them

na

no challenges. | will not use this material because | do not have contact with parents.
The material is very easy to understand. It makes it easy to discuss with someone.

| work solely with classroom teachers to hone/improve teaching practices, and have very little
contact with families

| have not needed the materials and have not reached out to family advocate for access to
materials.

none

The materials gave me ideas on how to introduce breathe materials
None

They are good to help the children to calm down.

NA

N/A

NA

fitting it in our day!

12/17

1/7/2020 6:24 PM
1/6/2020 3:32 PM
1/6/2020 3:14 PM
1/3/2020 8:47 AM
12/30/2019 10:30 AM
12/26/2019 9:19 PM
12/20/2019 10:01 AM

12/19/2019 4:01 PM
12/19/2019 9:59 AM
12/19/2019 9:10 AM
12/18/2019 10:25 AM
12/18/2019 10:25 AM

12/18/2019 10:06 AM
12/18/2019 9:59 AM

12/17/2019 4:12 PM
12/17/2019 2:50 PM
12/16/2019 4:38 PM
12/16/2019 3:49 PM
12/16/2019 2:41 PM
12/13/2019 5:31 PM

12/13/2019 2:37 PM
12/5/2019 9:50 AM
12/2/2019 3:37 PM
12/2/2019 2:54 PM
12/2/2019 2:44 PM
12/2/2019 2:44 PM

11/4/2019 4:42 PM

11/4/2019 1:20 PM
11/1/2019 5:18 PM
10/31/2019 8:56 AM
10/28/2019 2:03 PM
10/28/2019 1:13 PM
9/20/2019 8:34 AM
9/19/2019 8:11 AM
9/17/2019 2:40 PM
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The materials are much more beneficial for our family support specialists that have more
availability and provide resources and knowledge based assistance to our families. As a
teacher, my use of the materials are somewhat limited due to my job requirements.

Have not had the chance to use them yet.. Just started the new school year and we don't get
into the homes as much as the family supports do.

13/17

9/5/2019 11:55 AM

9/5/2019 8:15 AM
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Q7 What suggestions do you have for improving the “Breathe” materials or

A

w N

© 0o N o o b

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

additional training that would be helpful?

Answered: 110  Skipped: 109

RESPONSES

None
NA

If there were online resources that we could share with parents, that would be great. | think that
it would give us another way of getting it to the parents, even though not many have internet at
the moment.

None at this time.
n/a

none

n/a

nothing

None

How to introduce the subject in a manner that does not pass judgement or belittle a particular
families choices or lifestyle.

Not sure yet

Have more activities that encompass experience rather than coloring activities.
n/a

n/a

none

no

n/a

Conduct the training with parents. Make it a necessary training for all perspective Head Start
parents.

none at this time

none

none

It was long. If there were a way to condense, | think staff would retain the info better.
N\A

none at this time

None at this time

None

The information that was given in the training was very well put together. | have no additional
comments.

| like the materials. | just have not had an instance to use them.

None at this time.

14 /17

DATE
6/2/2021 8:35 AM

5/19/2021 10:01 AM
11/16/2020 8:42 AM

10/6/2020 1:42 PM
9/29/2020 9:41 AM
9/29/2020 9:12 AM
9/28/2020 1:55 PM
9/23/2020 3:05 PM
9/22/2020 9:06 AM
9/21/2020 1:47 PM

9/21/2020 1:46 PM
9/21/2020 8:48 AM
9/18/2020 3:30 PM
9/18/2020 2:01 PM
9/18/2020 1:21 PM
9/18/2020 1:09 PM
9/11/2020 2:04 PM
9/11/2020 1:13 PM

4/24/2020 10:16 AM
4/17/2020 12:05 PM
4/13/2020 11:12 AM
4/10/2020 8:49 AM
4/10/2020 8:15 AM
4/3/2020 11:23 AM
3/25/2020 11:55 AM
3/23/2020 4:26 AM
3/22/2020 12:06 AM

3/20/2020 10:01 AM
3/20/2020 9:05 AM
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N/A

None

More videos and more facts and statistics.

Follow up training or monthly "catching up" would be good

Not sure

More training on Marijuana use

havent really used it enough to give feedback.

More information on vaping and the extreme dangers research has found
Very helpful training.

do not know

N/A

None

No suggestions.

Just working with the families as they come though the shelter. Thank You.
NA

none

Having extra copies of the back of the activity books would be useful. However | believe my
trainer will be getting me extra copies soon.

have not used it yet

none so far as we just started the curriculum

N/A

None

Nothing I loved it!!

none

Don't know

none

Thought it is a good program for those who are going to use it.
none

Is there a link we could have permission to share online from our own website?
nothing

None

N/A

N/A at this time.

None

Check you information because you were not right on all topics
Everything was great and on target

None

it was dull

15/17

3/20/2020 8:53 AM
3/20/2020 8:26 AM
3/19/2020 3:11 AM
3/18/2020 10:35 AM
3/18/2020 10:09 AM
3/10/2020 4:48 PM
3/10/2020 2:10 PM
3/10/2020 2:05 PM
3/6/2020 9:21 AM
3/5/2020 8:28 AM
3/2/2020 3:05 PM
2/28/2020 11:32 AM
2/28/2020 9:45 AM
2/28/2020 9:17 AM
2/28/2020 9:15 AM
2/27/2020 12:12 PM
2/27/2020 10:00 AM

2/27/2020 8:12 AM
2/25/2020 11:55 AM
2/25/2020 9:35 AM
2/23/2020 9:41 PM
2/20/2020 4:00 PM
2/19/2020 7:28 AM
2/18/2020 3:27 PM
2/18/2020 2:35 PM
2/18/2020 2:28 PM
2/18/2020 11:41 AM
2/18/2020 11:08 AM
2/18/2020 9:13 AM
2/18/2020 9:11 AM
2/18/2020 9:06 AM
2/13/2020 3:07 PM
2/11/2020 9:53 AM
2/10/2020 4:28 PM
2/10/2020 3:39 PM
2/10/2020 3:20 PM
2/10/2020 3:07 PM
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| do not have any suggestions at this time. After, | have implemented the activities more with
families...l might have suggestions.

| thought our presentation was very nice, to the point, and provided a clear direction of what
the material was, is, and how it is beneficial.

None at this time

None
None at this time.
none

I think that this training should have been for Case Managers instead of Teachers in our
workplace.

none
None

Na

n/a

No materials provided. It would be helpful for managers to share this info with parents first.
None that | can think of

More activities during the training.

none

Didn't receive the materials

Nothing really. It is just a busy time in the year to go through it all. January will be different.
More visuals for the kids.

Nothing needed changing.

More activities to do with the children. Also set up counselors in different counties where
parents can come and talk to people about quitting smoking. Or have someone come in and
talk during parties about the importance of not smoking especially for their children's health.

none at this time.
everything was fine

N/A

always have handouts.

i't fine like it is no comment.

Working with infant and toddlers, | feel there needs to be more educational information to share
with young children throughout the classroom. The handouts that were given to my
classroom's were to advance to share with my students.

It was a very good training. Maybe conduct the training directly with parents in conjunction with
a parent event.

N/A

| thought the training and tools were well done and useful. | liked the positive focus and the
"Breathe" model. More useful to many as opposed to the "Quit" approach.

Give a little more hard facts and material on marijuana especially since it has been legalized
so close to home.

na
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2/10/2020 3:02 PM

2/7/2020 3:24 PM

2/6/2020 3:33 PM

2/6/2020 12:40 PM
1/20/2020 6:43 PM
1/20/2020 3:45 PM
1/13/2020 3:08 PM
1/10/2020 8:44 AM

1/7/2020 6:24 PM
1/6/2020 3:32 PM
1/6/2020 3:14 PM
1/3/2020 8:47 AM
12/30/2019 10:30 AM
12/26/2019 9:19 PM
12/20/2019 10:01 AM
12/19/2019 4:01 PM
12/19/2019 9:10 AM
12/18/2019 10:25 AM
12/18/2019 10:25 AM
12/18/2019 10:06 AM
12/18/2019 10:05 AM

12/18/2019 9:59 AM
12/17/2019 4:12 PM
12/17/2019 2:50 PM
12/16/2019 4:38 PM
12/16/2019 3:49 PM
12/16/2019 2:41 PM

12/13/2019 5:31 PM

12/13/2019 2:37 PM
12/5/2019 3:12 PM

12/3/2019 2:08 PM

12/2/2019 3:37 PM
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110

The training was fine...

NA

none

Non at this time
N A

None at this time
NA

N/A

NA

N/A

Provide the materials and training to family support specialist positions where the information
is more likely to be utilized. The materials are much more beneficial for our family support
specialists that have more availability and provide resources and knowledge based assistance
to our families. As a teacher, my use of the materials are somewhat limited due to my job

requirements.

No suggestions.

Breathe 1 Month Survey 2019-2021
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12/2/2019 2:54 PM
12/2/2019 2:44 PM
11/4/2019 1:20 PM
11/1/2019 5:18 PM
10/31/2019 8:56 AM
10/28/2019 2:03 PM
10/28/2019 1:13 PM
9/20/2019 8:34 AM
9/19/2019 8:11 AM
9/17/2019 2:40 PM
9/5/2019 11:55 AM

9/5/2019 8:15 AM



